
 

2025-26 MN State Representatives Representing SAFF School Districts 

District Senator Party Hometown Population Phone (651) EmailAddress

Albany Public School District

Lisa Demuth R Cold Spring 8,723.00 296-4373 Rep.Lisa.Demuth@house.mn

Paul Anderson R Starbuck 604.00 296-4317 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn

Tim O'Driscoll R Sartell 43.00 296-7808 Rep.Tim.O'Driscoll@house.mn

Albert Lea Public School District

Peggy Bennett R Albert Lea 22,768.00 296-8216 Rep.Peggy.Bennett@house.mn

Patricia Mueller R Austin 800.00 296-4193 Rep.Patricia.Mueller@house.mn

Annandale Public School District

Joe McDonald R Delano 9,142.00 296-4336 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Lisa Demuth R Cold Spring 1,221.00 296-4373 Rep.Lisa.Demuth@house.mn

Marion Rarick R Maple Lake 496.00 296-5063 rep.marion.rarick@house.mn.gov

Austin Public School District

Patricia Mueller R Austin 29,379.00 296-4193 Rep.Patricia.Mueller@house.mn

Becker Public School District

Shane Mekeland R Clear Lake 12,168.00 296-2451 Rep.Shane.Mekeland@house.mn

Belle Plaine Public School District
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Terry Stier R Belle Plaine 8,519.00 Rep.Terry.stier@house.mn

Bobbie Harder R Henderson 1,268.00 296-4229 Rep.Bobbie.Harder@house.mn

Big Lake Public School District

Shane Mekeland R Clear Lake 19,573.00 296-2451 Rep.Shane.Mekeland@house.mn

Blue Earth Area Public School

Bjorn Olson R Fairmont 6,162.00 296-3240 Rep.Bjorn.Olson@house.mn

Peggy Bennett R Albert Lea 1,618.00 296-8216 Rep.Peggy.Bennett@house.mn

Braham Public School District

James Gordon R Isanti 3,549.00 Rep.James.Gordon@house.mn

Nathan Nelson R Hinckley 2,486.00 296-0518 Rep.Nathan.Nelson@house.mn
Cambridge-Isanti Public School 

District

Bryan Lawrence R Princeton 1,128.00 296-5364 rep.bryan.lawrence@house.mn.gov

Peggy Scott R Andover 1,521.00 296-4231 Rep.Peggy.Scott@house.mn

James Gordon R Cambridge 28,815.00 rep.jimmy.gordon@house.mn.gov

Isaac Schultz R Elmdale 231.00 296-6746 Rep.Isaac.Schultz@house.mn

Cannon Falls Public School District

Pam Altendorf R Red Wing 6,782.00 296-8635 rep.pam.altendorf@house.mn.gov

Drew Roach R Farmington 1,186.00 296- rep.drew.roach@house.mn.gov

Centennial Public School District
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Elliott Engen R

White Bear 

Township 24,581.00 296-2365 Rep.Elliott.Engen@house.mn

Matt Norris DFL Blaine 10,204.00 296-2907 Rep.Matt.Norris@house.mn

Central Public School District

Bobbie Harder R Henderson 5,916.00 296-4229 Rep.Bobbie.Harder@house.mn

Jim Nash R Waconia 2,781.00 296-4282 Rep.Jim.Nash@house.mn

Chisago Lakes School District

Max Rymer R North Branch 21,699.00 296- rep.max.rymer@house.mn.gov

Josiah Hill DFL Stillwater 625.00 296-4124 Rep.Josiah.Hill@house.mn
Dassel-Cokato Public School 

District

Dawn Gillman R Dassel 9,604.00 296-4228 Rep.Dawn.Gillman@house.mn

Joe McDonald R Delano 885.00 296-4336 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Delano Public School District

Joe McDonald R Delano 8,851.00 296-4336 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Kristin Robbins R Maple Grove 2,995.00 296-7806 Rep.Kristin.Robbins@house.mn

Walter Hudson R Albertville 229.00 296-1534 Rep.Walter.Hudson@house.mn

Andrew Myers R Tonka Bay 29.00 296-9188 Rep.Andrew.Myers@house.mn

East Central School District

Nathan Nelson R Hinckley 5,624.00 296-0518 Rep.Nathan.Nelson@house.mn

Jeff Dotseth R Kettle River 841.00 296-4308 Rep.Jeff.Dotseth@house.mn
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Ron Kresha R Little Falls 39.00 296-4247 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn

Faribault Public School District

Keith Allen R Rochester 30,352.00 296-8237 Rep.Keith.Allen@house.mn

Kristi Purcell DFL Northfield 692.00 296-0171 rep.kristi.pursell@house.mn.gov

Terry Stier R Belle Plaine 176.00 296-7065 Rep.Terry.Stier@house.mn

Drew Roach R Farmington 98.00 296-1069 Rep.Drew.Roach@house.mn

Forest Lake Public School District

Patti Anderson R Dellwood 17,073.00 296-3018 Rep.Patti.Anderson@house.mn

Josiah Hill DFL Stillwater 8,683.00 296-4124 Rep.Josiah.Hill@house.mn

Max Rymer R North Branch 7,368.00 Rep.Max.Rymer@house.mn

Peggy Scott R Andover 7,335.00 296-4231 Rep.Peggy.Scott@house.mn

Nolan West R Blaine 4,819.00 296-4226 Rep.Nolan.West@house.mn

Elliott Engen R

White Bear 

Township 4,008.00 296-2365 Rep.Elliott.Engen@house.mn

Fridley Public School District

Erin Koegel DFL

Spring Lake 

Park 17,319.00 296-5369 Rep.Erin.Koegel@house.mn

Marj Fogelman R Fulda 511 296-5373 rep.marj.fogelman@house.mn.gov

Hinckley-Finlayson School District

Nathan Nelson R Hinckley 6,558.00 296-0518 Rep.Nathan.Nelson@house.mn

Ron Kresha R Little Falls 350.00 296-4247 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn
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Hutchinson Public School District

Dawn Gillman R Dassel 18,277.00 296-4228 Rep.Dawn.Gillman@house.mn
Scott Van 

Binsbergen R Montevideo 298.00 rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.gov

Jordan Public School District

Ben Bakeberg R Jordan 9,188.00 296-5185 Rep.Ben.Bakeberg@house.mn

Kristi Purcell DFL Northfield 544.00 296-0171 Rep.KRISTI.PURSELL@house.mn

Terry Stier R Belle Plaine 471.00 Rep.Terry.Stier@house.mn

Kasson-Mantorville School District

Duane Quam R Byron 10,674.00 296-9236 rep.duane.quam@house.mn.gov

Lake City Public School District

Pam Altendorf R Red Wing 8,400.00 296-8635 Rep.Pam.Altendorf@house.mn

Steven Jacob R Altura 334.00 296-2273 Rep.Steven.Jacob@house.mn

Litchfield Public School District
Scott Van 

Binsbergen R Montevideo 8,811.00 rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.gov

Dawn Gillman R Dassel 2,037.00 296-4228 Rep.Dawn.Gillman@house.mn

Joe McDonald R Delano 625.00 296-4336 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Medford Public School District

Thomas Sexton R Waseca 2,823.00 rep.tom.sexton@house.mn.gov

Keith Allen R Kenyon 385.00 rep.keith.allen@house.mn.gov
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Melrose Public School District

Mary Franson R Alexandria 5,103.00 296-3201 Rep.Mary.Franson@house.mn

Paul Anderson R Starbuck 3,280.00 296-4317 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn

Mike Wiener R Long Praire 150.00 296-4293 Rep.Mike.Wiener@house.mn

Lisa Demuth R Cold Spring 63.00 296-4373 Rep.Lisa.Demuth@house.mn

Isaac Schultz R

Elmdale 

Township 0.00 296-6746 Rep.Isaac.Schultz@house.mn

Milaca Public School District

Isaac Schultz R

Elmdale 

Township 11,972.00 296-6746 Rep.Isaac.Schultz@house.mn

Bryan Lawrence R Princeton 38.00 296-5364 rep.bryan.lawrence@house.mn.gov

Mora Public School District

Nathan Nelson R Hinckley 9,533.00 296-0518 Rep.Nathan.Nelson@house.mn

Ron Kresha R Little Falls 1,442.00 296-4247 Rep.Ron.Kresha@house.mn

Isaac Schultz R

Elmdale 

Township 32.00 296-6746 Rep.Isaac.Schultz@house.mn

New London-Spicer School District

Dave Baker R Willmar 9,297.00 296-6206 Rep.Dave.Baker@house.mn

New Prague Area Schools

Kristi Purcell DFL Northfield 11,697.00 296-0171 Rep.KRISTI.PURSELL@house.mn

Terry Stier R Belle Plaine 5,379.00 Rep.Terry.Stier@house.mn

Jon Koznick R Lakeville 3,224.00 296-6926 Rep.Jon.Koznick@house.mn
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North Branch Area Public Schools

Max Rymer R North Branch 12,565.00 Rep.Max.Rymer@house.mn

James Gordon R Cambridge 8,399.00 rep.jimmy.gordon@house.mn.gov

Owatonna Public School District

Thomas Sexton R Waseca 28,778.00 Rep.Thomas.Sexton@house.mn

Peggy Bennett R Albert Lea 1,384.00 296-8216 Rep.Peggy.Bennett@house.mn

Keith Allen R Rochester 5.00 Rep.Keith.Allen@house.mn

Paynesville Public School District

Lisa Demuth R Cold Spring 4,324.00 296-4373 Rep.Lisa.Demuth@house.mn

Paul Anderson R Starbuck 649.00 296-4317 Rep.Paul.Anderson@house.mn
Scott Van 

Binsbergen R Montevideo 546.00 rep.scott.vanbinsbergen@house.mn.gov

Dave Baker R Willmar 451.00 296-6206 Rep.Dave.Baker@house.mn

Princeton Public School District

Bryan Lawrence R Princeton 18,902.00 296-5364 Rep.Bryan.Lawrence@house.mn

Isaac Schultz R

Elmdale 

Township 1,088.00 296-6746 Rep.Isaac.Schultz@house.mn

James Gordon R Isanti 1,045.00 rep.jimmy.gordon@house.mn.gov

Shane Mekeland R Clear Lake 193.00 296-2451 Rep.Shane.Mekeland@house.mn

Rockford Public School District

Kristin Robbins R Maple Grove 4,723.00 296-7806 Rep.Kristin.Robbins@house.mn
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Joe McDonald R Delano 4,607.00 296-4336 Rep.Joe.McDonald@house.mn

Walter Hudson R Albertville 741.00 296-1534 Rep.Walter.Hudson@house.mn

Rocori Public School District

Lisa Demuth R Cold Spring 12,797.00 296-4373 Rep.Lisa.Demuth@house.mn

Rush City Public School District

Nathan Nelson R Hinckley 5,489.00 296-0518 Rep.Nathan.Nelson@house.mn

James Gordon R Isanti 894.00 rep.jimmy.gordon@house.mn.gov

Max Rymer R North Branch 341.00 Rep.Max.Rymer@house.mn

Sartell-St. Stephen School District

Tim O'Driscoll R Sartell 20,695.00 296-7808 Rep.Tim.O'Driscoll@house.mn

St. Francis Area Schools

Peggy Scott R Andover 18,546.00 296-4231 Rep.Peggy.Scott@house.mn

Bryan Lawrence R Princeton 10,465.00 296-5364 Rep.Bryan.Lawrence@house.mn

Paul Novotny R Elk River 3,929.00 296-4237 Rep.Paul.Novotny@house.mn

Harry Niska R Ramsey 804.00 296-2439 Rep.Harry.Niska@house.mn
St. Michael-Albertville School 

District

Walter Hudson R Albertville 24,522.00 296-1534 Rep.Walter.Hudson@house.mn

Paul Novotny R Elk River 434.00 296-4237 Rep.Paul.Novotny@house.mn

Marion Rarick R Maple Lake 115.00 296-5063 rep.marion.rarick@house.mn.gov
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Stewartville Public School District

Duane Quam R Byron 7,966.00 296-9236 Rep.Duane.Quam@house.mn

Greg Davids R Preston 1,018.00 296-9278 Rep.Greg.Davids@house.mn

Steven Jacob R Altura 377.00 296-2273 Rep.Steven.Jacob@house.mn

Patricia Mueller R Austin 178.00 296-4193 Rep.Patricia.Mueller@house.mn

Tri-City United School District

Terry Stier R Belle Plaine 9,714.00 Rep.Terry.Stier@house.mn

Kristi Purcell DFL Northfield 3,616.00 296-0171 rep.kristi.pursell@house.mn.gov

Keith Allen R Kenyon 231.00 Rep.Keith.Allen@house.mn

Waconia School District

Jim Nash R Waconia 16,398.00 296-4282 rep.jim.nash@house.mn.gov

Bobbie V. Harder R Henderson 1,428.00 296-4229 rep.bobbie.harder@house.mn.gov

Andrew Myers R Tonka Bay 4,544.00 296-9188 rep.andrew.myers@house.mn.gov
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